TIHOIRD AMENDMENT
TO AGRDEM]ZNT FOR LANDSCAPE, MAINTENANCE SERVICIIS FOR FREEWAY
ON AND OFT RAMPS

PACIFIC COAST LANDSCAPE & DESIGN, INC,

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES
AGREEMENT FOR FREEWAY ON AND OFF RAMPS (“Third Amendment™) is made and
entered into this . day.of » 2021, by and between the CITY OF
RIVERSIDE, a Cahfouna charfer city and mummpal corporation (“City”), and PACIFIC
COAST LANDSCAPE & DESIGN, INC. a California cotporation (“Contractor™), with respect
to the following: A

Y B P

' RECI‘I‘ALS

WHEREAS, on or ‘about July .25, 2016, City and Contractor entered into that certain
Landsgcape Maintenance Setvices Agieement (“Services™), For Landscape Mamtenance on
Freeway. On.and Off Ramps; and

WHEREAS, on or about April 4, 2019, City and Contractor entered into that certain First
Amendment to extend the term of the Agreement for and additional one (1) year period; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 10, 2020, City and Coniractor entered into that certain
Second Amendment to extend the term of the Agreement for and additional one (1) year period;
and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement for an additional
one (1) year, until June 30, 2022 with compensation for this additional time period not to exceed
Eighty-Eight Thousand Doltars ($88,000),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which atre incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. Section 2, Term of the Agreement is amended to extend the term by one year, to
expire on June 30, 2022.

2. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is amended to increase the compensation by
Eighty-Fight Thousand Dollals ($88,000.00) for the extended one-year term.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, and its amendments, between

the parties, which are not inconsistent with the terms of this Third Amendment, shall remain in
full force and effeot as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]




IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Third Amendment to
Landscape Maintenance Services Agreement for Freeway on and off Ramps to be duly executed

the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a charter city

and municipal corporation,

By:

City Manager

ATTEST:

By:

City Clerk

Certified as to funds availability:

By ///(/{/, -

Chief Firfaf€ial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

CA #16-0618.3 RMS 10-26-20

\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\D026\P028\00554054.DOC

PACIFIC COAST LANDSCAPE & DESIGN,
INC., a California corporation

o (s

j .\.
Printed Name: &\(a‘ £ M‘W h ned.

Title: 12&. €'\ rﬁﬁ/(/\. \'(

By: /i o Y =3
Printed Name: max‘l'g, (ﬂa,r "HML
Title: QF’C)




